Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



100/10/42

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	J24 (3442			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FDWYCO, Inc.	Name: First Data Investor Services Group, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware 				
	Street Address: 4400 Computer Drive			
☐ Other	City: Westborough State: MA 75: 01581 m			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ ☐			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Assignment ⊠ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	I WI Comoration-State Massachusetts "" (")			
☐ Other	Other 75 5			
Execution Date: <u>December 2, 1999</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,081,483 WYSTAR			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>.Michael D. Lazzara, Esquire</u>				
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ✓ Enclosed			
Henry W. Oliver Building	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	Deposit account number:			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	11-1110			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Lazzara Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.				
2003 DBYRHE 00000132 111110 2081483				
40.00 BP				

04/14/

01 FC:8321 02 FC:8522

50.00 CH

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: FDWYCO, Inc.

For Registration Number: 2,081,483

Mark: WYSTAR

Box: Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" label number	EU990145178US
Date of Deposit April 10, 20	003

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee

PTO FORM-1594 ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS CHECK PAYABLE TO THE PTO

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Patricia A. Mack	
(Typed or printed name of pe	(son mailing paper or fee)
tatricia a.W	lack
(Signature of person mailing	paper or fee)

NOTE:

Each paper must have its own certificate and the "Express Mail" label number as a part thereof or attached thereto. When, as here, the certification is presented on a separate sheet, that sheet must (1) be signed and (2) fully identify and be securely attached to the paper or fee it accompanies. Identification should include the serial number and filing date of the application as well as the type of paper being filed, e.g. complete application, specification and drawings, responses to rejection or refusal, notice of appeal, etc. If the serial number of the application is not known, the identification should include at least the name of the inventor(s) and the title of the invention.

NOTE:

The label number need not be placed in each page. It should, however, be placed on the first page of each separate document, such as, a new application, amendment, assignment, and transmittal letter for a fee, along with the certificate of mailing by "Express Mail." Although the label number may be on checks, such a practice is not required. In order not to deface formal drawings it is suggested that the label number be placed on the back of each formal drawing or the drawings be accompanied by a set of informal drawings on which the label number is placed.

(Express Mail Certificate [8-3])

Pl-992646 v1 0226540-0120

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0976

N N

The Commonwealth of Massachuseus

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 1512

08/

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 82)

We, James L. Fox		, 'President / 'Vice President,		
and Christine P. Ritch		, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk,		
of First Data Investor Services Group, Inc. (Exact name of corporation)				
organized under the laws of Masse	chusetts and	d herein called the parent corporation,		
certify as follows:				
1. That the subsidiary corporation(s) to be inerged into the parent corporation is/are.				
FDWYCO, Inc. (N/2)	STATE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware	DATE OF ORGANIZATION July 7, 1998		

2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporation or corporations with which it has voted to merge.

Item 3 below may be deleted if all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them.

3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delete the mapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

MA 25 - CT 5 stem Online

01/02/85

REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0977

The standarding of the directors of the parent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 156B, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

Pursuant to Section 82 of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law("MBCL" the MBCL, the sole director of Parent approved the merger of the Subsidiary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0978 The effective date of the merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth If a latter Mective date is desired, specify such date, which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing The merger shall take effect upon the execution, filing and recording of such documents and the doing of such acts and things as shall be required for accomplishing the merger under the provisions of the applicable statutes of the in Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Sections 6 below may be deleted if the parent corporation is organized under the laws of Massachusetts. 6. The pasent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachuserts for any prior obligation. of any corporation organized under the laws of Massichusetts with which it has merged, and any obligation bereafter incomed... by the parent corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, Subsection (e), so long as any liability remains outstanding against the parent corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachuseus, and it hereby introcably. appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to arce is service of process in any action for the enforcement of any such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181. SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 1st day of December . 'President / 'Vice President. __ . *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk. *Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties

REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0979

105098263

582518

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of \$250, having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 2nd day of December, 1999.

CONTINUE ALTHE

Effective date:

apllen Transpolice

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

PFPC Inc.	
400 Beilevue Parkw	лау
Wilmington, DE 198	109
Attention: General	Counsel
Telephone: <u>(302)</u> 791-2461	

A925 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 04/10/2003